












Bank Reconciliation
Kingston Parish Council

Financial year ending 31 March 2019

Prepared by Peter Stokes, parish clerk on 14 May 2019

Balance per bank statements as at 31 March 2019 £ £

Current account 1590.87

Savings account 12636.91

14227.78

Petty cash float 0

Less: unpresented cheques at 31 March 2019

     Cheque no 0.00

0

Add: un-banked cash at 31 March 2019 0

Net balance as at 31 March 2019 14227.78

The net balance reconciles to the cash book as follows:

CASH BOOK:

Opening balance 1 April 2018 19897.40

Add: receipts in the year 10394.54

Less: payments in the year -16064.16

Closing balance per cash book 14227.78



Explanation of Variances

Kingston Parish Council

Please provide explanations for the following:
 variances of more than 15% between totals for individual boxes (except variances of less than £200)
 if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than twice the annual precept value (Box 2)

Section 1 2017/18 2018/19 Variance Variance Detailed explanation of variance 
£ £ £ % (with amounts £)

Box 2
(Precept)

9098 9391 293 3.2%

Box 3
Other receipts 1004 1004 0 0.0%

Box 4
Staff costs

1166 1211 45 3.9%

Box 5
Loan interest/ 
capital 
repayments

1288 1288 0 0.0%

Box 6
Other 
payments

8641 13565 4924 57.0%
Grant payment of £5721 to VHMC, paid from 
S106 funding received from SCDC

Box 9
Fixed assets & 
long term 
assets

77568 77568 0 0.0%

Box 10
Borrowings

17615 16778 -837 -4.8%

Explanation 
for 'high' 
reserves



Kingston Parish Council

Schedule of payments over £100 for the year 2018/19

Date Payee Details Payment
30/04/2018 Public Works Loan Board Repayment of loan £643.79
11/05/2018 Cambridgeshire County Council Streetlighting power £194.34
11/05/2018 CAPALC Membership subscription £147.46
11/05/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (March) £392.90
11/05/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (April) £393.90
27/05/2018 BHIB Insurance Brokers Insurance premium £389.94
17/07/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (May) £392.90
17/07/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (June) £393.90
15/09/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (July) £394.90
26/09/2018 KVHMC Hire of village hall 2017 £135.00
30/10/2018 Public Works Loan Board Repayment of loan £643.79
14/11/2018 Buchan's Landscapes Grass cutting (August) £394.90
16/01/2019 Kingston PCC Grants for magazine and churchyard £1,464.00
19/02/2019 KVHMC Grant for resurfacing play area £5,721.00
01/03/2019 Direct365 Defibrillator cabinet £460.00
11/03/2019 British Heart Foundation Defibrillator £600.00
11/03/2019 P J Stokes Clerk's expenses £544.03


